

**HB0040/270619/1**

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 40  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 3 and 13, in each instance, after “residential” insert “real”; strike beginning with “authorizing” in line 6 down through “score;” in line 7; in line 7, strike “is”; in the same line, after “provided” insert “under this Act is provided”; in lines 8 and 10, in each instance, strike “seller” and substitute “vendor”; and in line 12, strike “and application”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 in line 9, and on page 3 in line 11, in each instance, strike “**FIRST**”.

On page 3, in lines 10, 15, 19, and 20, in each instance, after “**RESIDENTIAL**” insert “REAL”; strike in their entirety lines 22 through 27, inclusive; and in lines 28 and 31, strike “**(4)**” and “**(5)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(3)**” and “**(4)**”, respectively.

On page 3 in line 34, and on page 4 in line 2, in each instance, strike “**SELLER**” and substitute “VENDOR”.

On page 4, strike beginning with “AND” in line 3 down through “3.” in line 7.